A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL NEIIL WORLD SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030091
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50083
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NEIIL WORLD SCHOOL A.B.ROAD T.R.PURAM MADHYA PRADESH,
MORENA , MADHYA PRADESH - 476001
5 PRINCIPAL NAME DENNIS AUGUSTINE
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.B.Ed
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID morena@neiilworldschool.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9827533262
B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:
1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER ’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/AFFLIATION%20CERTIFICATE_.pdf ‘

AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF

ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/REGISTRATION.pdf ‘

’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/2_NOC.pdf ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER ’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE..pdf ‘

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED

BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/Building%20Safety%20Certificate_.pdf ‘

’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/FIRE%20SAFETY %20CERTIFICATE.pdf ‘

’ https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/Self%20Declaration_.pdf ‘

’ https://lwww.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/Drinking%20Water%20and%20Sanitation_Certificate.pdf ‘

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



SL

NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION | LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

ANNUAL ACADEMIC

https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20PLANNING%20IMPORTANT %20DATES%202025-

CALENDER 26.pdf
LIST OF SCHOOL | https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/1_SMC.pdf
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

| https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/PTA_.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD

| https://www.neiilworldschool.com/public_doc/RESULT.pdf

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. | INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS
2025 177 174

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL

NO.

1

YEAR NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS
REGISTERED PASSED
STUDENTS
2025 53 45

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. | INFORMATION

2

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

DETAILS

DENNIS AUGUSTINE

123

8

34

a4

1:24

Dr. Susheel Kumar

Dr. Anita Tulsani

PASS PERCENTAGE

98.31

PASS PERCENTAGE

84.91

DETAILS

13854

91 & 53

REMARKS

REMARKS




INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PRATIMA GUPTA

PRIYA GANGIL

RAKHI CHAUHAN

SANGEETA CHAVHAN

SARITA SIKARWAR

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

UPENDRA SINGH SIKARWAR

AMIT SHARMA

NITIN GARG

DENNIS AUGUSTINE

RIYA MISHRA

DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

KRISHNA KANT SHARMA

PRERNA GARG

SAKIL KHAN

PRADEEP KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA

PRAMOD DUBEY

AZRA PARVEEN KHAN

DEEPALI GANGIL

HEMANT SONI

PANKAJ SHARMA

VIPUL GHOSH

RENU SHARMA

RAJESH KUMAR SIROTHIYA

PIYUSH SAXENA

ACHAL PATHAK

AJAY KUMAR SHARMA

MOLLY DENNIS

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

OTHER

PET

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qYmQ6NmayvQ&t=16s

M.A.

M.COM

B.A.-ENGLISH

M.A. - HINDI

M.A.

M.A.

B.P.ED

B.SC. COMPUTER SCIENCE

M.SC - COMP. SCIENCE

MA.-ENGLISH LITT., MA-HISTORY

MBA

M.A. - HINDI, SANSKRIT

M.SC - PHYSICS

M.SC-CHEMISTRY

B.A.-SOCIAL SCIENCE, M.A.-ENGLISH

M.SC-PHYSICS

B.Sc., M.A.-HINDI

B.COM

M.B.A.

M.A.

M.F.A

B.A.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC

B.E.

M.SC.

M.SC-ZOO., M.A-ENG., M.A.-HISTORY



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

KHUSHBOO AGARWAL

MEGHA GUPTA

CHANDERVIR SINGH

ARTI KASTURE

UMESH PRAJAPATI

VISHAL HAMMAD

SANCHITA CHOPRA

SEEMA SINGH KUSHWAH

JYOTI HARDAINIYA

MANISHA BOHRE

POONAM

ANUPAMA RAWAT

JYOTI SINGH

RAVIPRATAP SINGH JADON

SOFIABANO

PRATEEKSHA MOURYA

RAKHI SISODIYA

RAMKISHOR SINGH TOMAR

SANDHYA MISHRA

RASHMI BAJPAI

JAYENDRA SINGH TOMAR

NEETU PANDEY

UMASHANKAR KUSHWAH

DIPTI KULSHRESTHA

BRAJPAL SINGH

POOJA SONI

PUSHPENDRA SINGH YADAV

VAIDIKA VASHISTH

MEENA TOMAR

SONALI BANDIL

PRIYANKA SINGH

SAPANA TOMAR

GHANSHYAM SHARMA

KEERTHIRAJ

BHADAURIYA BHOOMIKA SHIVKUMAR

DEEPA TOMAR

KAMAL KANT RAJORIYA

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

M.A.

MSC, B.ED

M.A. B.ED. ENGLISH

MA, DLET

B.Sc

M.TECH

M.B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.E.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B.A.

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.Sc.

B.E.

M.Sc

M.COM

M.A.

MPED

B.A.

M.A. - POLITICAL SCI.

B.Sc. - COMPUTER SCIENCE

B.Com

B.Sc

B.Tech

MA ENG, MA HINDI

B.E.

M.Ed

BCA

M.A.

M.A.



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

MEGHA GUPTA

MOHIT SHRIVAS

RENU CHANDEL

SIDDHANT MISHRA

SHALINI SINGH JADON

JITENDRA SINGH GURJAR

UMESH SHARMA

MANISH SHARMA

INDRESH GOYAL

ABHISHEK KULSHRESTHA

BHOOPENDRA TOMAR

ANJUM DESHAPREMEE

PRERNA TOMAR

JAGRATI JAIN

KHUSHI KARKHUR

AMIT SINGH TOMAR

NAINCY UPADHYAY

KRISHNA SEN

MOHIT SHARMA

ARVIND SHARMA

RICHA KULSHRESTHA

YOGITA MISHRA

AMRITA KAUR

ANKIT NEGI

ARJATYAGI

ASTHA SINGHAL

ALPA SHARMA

DIVYANSHI SHARMA

BARSAA

BHARTI KAUSHAL

MONAL TIWARI

VANDANA SINGHAL

AYUSHI SIKARWAR

MANVENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN

KIRAN BANDIL

PRIYA SIKARWAR

NANDINI GANGIL

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PET

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

B.Sc
BCA
M.A.
B.Sc
M.A.
M.PED
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.Com
M.A.
M.B.A.
B.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Com
B.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B.P.Ed. Persuing
B.Com
B.C.A.
B.Sc.
B.A.
B.Sc.
B.F.A., IGD Exam
B.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B.Com
B.A.
B.Com

B.Com



103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

1M1

112

113

114

115

116

17

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

POOJA GANGIL

DEEPAK CHITTODIYA

NISHA PATHARIYA

SUNITA SHRIVASTAVA

SOMYA SIKARWAR

SHIVAM GOSWAMI

PUSHPENDRA YADAV

NEELAM SINGH

DEV KUMAR SAGAR

RAKHI SIKARWAR

SONALI BANDIL

NAVNEET JOSHI

MOHAMMAD FIROJ

MOHIT RATHOR

ANURAG SIKARWAR

NAHID KHAN

DEEPAL JAIN

SEEMA SHARMA

SHIVANI SHARMA

SHIVANI SHARMA

CHETNA RAJAK

SONAM GOUR

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.E.

M.A.

M.A.

B.E.

B.Com

B.Com

B.Com

DIPLOMA IN MUSIC

B.A.

Xl

B.Sc.

Xl

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Com

B.Tech

B.Sc.



